
Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408

Jessica A. Cano
Senior Attorney
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL  33408-0420
(561) 304-5226
(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)

July 31, 2015

-VIA ELECTRONIC FILING-

Carlotta Stauffer
Division of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 150009-EI

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Please find enclosed for filing a Revised Errata Sheet for the testimony and exhibits of 
Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) witness Steven Sim.  This revised errata sheet 
eliminates the change provided on July 17, 2015, for page 9, lines 21-23.  It was determined that 
this section of testimony was accurate as originally filed.  

Please contact me if there are any questions related to this filing.

Sincerely, 

s/ Jessica A. Cano

Jessica A. Cano
Fla. Bar No. 0037372

Enclosures
cc:  Counsel for Parties of Record (w/encl.) 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUL 31, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 04860-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Nuclear Cost ) DOCKET NO.  150009-EI
Recovery Clause ) FILED:   July 31, 2015

REVISED ERRATA SHEET OF STEVEN SIM

May 1, 2015 Exhibits 

EXHIBIT # PAGE # LINE #
ROB-2 Page 4 of 4 Line 8 Change “$254” to “$255” and “$26” to “$27”

July 3, 2015 Rebuttal Testimony 

PAGE # LINE # 
Page 3 Line 4 Change: “...do…” to “…does…”
Page 6 Line 21 Insert: “total” in front of “nominal”
Page 8 Line 3 Change: “…is essentially unchanged…” to

“…is still based on ICF’s projections, but contains two 
modifications.”

Page 8 Line 4 Change: “only exception…” to “the first modification…”
Page 8 Line 9 Add: “The second modification is to multiply the ENV II

values by 0.80 to create the ENV I forecast, then multiply the 
ENV II values by 1.20 to create the ENV III forecast.”

Page 10 Line 14 Insert after “2020” the following: “and made the other 
previously described modification to develop the ENV I and 
ENV III forecasts.” 

Page 15 Line 13 Insert: “6 & 7” after “Turkey Point”
Page 19 Line 15 Insert: “feasibility” after “economic”
Page 27 Line 7 Change: “many” to “any” 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 150009-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Revised Errata Sheet 
to the testimony and exhibits of Steven Sim was served by electronic mail this 31st day of July, 
2015 to the following:

Martha F. Barrera, Esq.
Kyesha Mapp, Esq.
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us
kmapp@psc.state.fl.us

J.R. Kelly, Esq.
Charles R. Rehwinkel, Esq.
Patricia A. Christensen, Esq.
Erik L. Sayler, Esq.
Associate Public Counsel
Office of Public Counsel
The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us
Attorney for the Citizens of the State of Fla.

J. Michael Walls, Esq.
Blaise N. Gamba, Esq.
Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A.
P.O. Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601-3239
mwalls@cfjblaw.com
bgamba@cfjblaw.com
Attorneys for Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

Dianne M. Triplett, Esq.
299 First Avenue North
St. Petersburg, Florida  33701
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com
Attorney for Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

Matthew Bernier, Esq., Sr. Counsel
106 East College Ave., Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida  32301-7740
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
Attorney for Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

James W. Brew, Esq.
Owen J. Kopon, Esq.
Laura A. Wynn, Esq.
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
8th Floor, West Tower
Washington, D.C.  20007
jbrew@bbrslaw.com
owen.kopon@bbrslaw.com
laura.wynn@bbrslaw.com
Attorneys for White Springs Agricultural 
Chemicals, Inc., d/b/a PCS Phosphate-White 
Springs
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Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq.
John T. LaVia, III, Esq.
Gardner Bist Bowden Bush Dee 
       LaVia & Wright, P.A.
1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308
Schef@gbwlegal.com
Jlavia@gbwlegal.com
Attorneys for the Florida Retail Federation

Victoria Méndez, City Attorney
Matthew Haber, Assistant City Attorney
City of Miami
444 Southwest 2nd Avenue
Miami, FL 33130
vmendez@miamigov.com
mshaber@miamigov.com
aidagarcia@miamigov.com (secondary email)
Attorneys for City of Miami

George Cavros, Esq.
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
george@cavros-law.com
Attorney for Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esq.
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
Attorney for Fla. Industrial Power Users 
Group

By:  s/ Jessica A. Cano
Jessica A. Cano 
Fla. Bar No. 0037372

mailto:mshaber@miamigov.com
mailto:aidagarcia@miamigov.com



